Sub:  E – Public Auction cum Sale Notice of the Secured Asset(s)  

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-sections (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI 

Act where under you can tender the entire outstanding dues of Rs. 3,19,28,897/- (Rupees 

Three Crore Nineteen Lacs Twenty Eight thousand Eight hundred and ninety seven 

mailto:yadadriagrofarms@gmail.com

only) as on 10th February 2025 (amount o/s as on the date of the demand notice dated 

26th June 2024 issued u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act) – Rs. 2,97,98,410/- (Rupees Two Crore 

Ninety Seven lakh Ninety eight thousand four hundred and ten only) with further interest 

at the contractual rates, along with default/penal interest and other charges etc., till 

final payment/realization for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting 

quotations, tender from public or by private treaty.

[...]

Description of Property /s As per SCHEDULE – I  

Date & Time of e-Auction 

On:  

18.03.2025 

Time: 

From: 11.00 am to: 12.00 noon 

with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each 

Date & Time for Bid Submission   On: 15.03.2025 

Before: 4:00 pm 

Reserve Price: 3,95,64,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Five Lacs Sixty Four 

Thousand Only) 

* Price below which the Flat /property/s will not be sold 

Earnest Money Deposit (10% of RP): Rs. 39,56,400/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh 

Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) 

Bid Increment Amount: Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac Only). 

Contact Person Details & Mob. Nos.:  

Mr. Sekhar Duddupudi: Mob: 9666398777 

Mr. Swapneil Tiwari : Mob: 9820063208 

Ms. Vachana Swamy : Mob: 7406368669